RECEIVED JUNE 21, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-190527
SUB 7/10/19

Wickkiser International Companies, Inc  C-933

d/b/al Airporter Shuttle

Lynden*

Birch Bay*
Ferndale*
Bellingham Airport*
Bellingham
Burlington
Stanwood
Marysville

(C) Paine Field *
Seattle Convention Center*
Seatac *

ANACORTES-East

Old Salts*

WA State Ferrv

Anacortes

March Point Shell*
Laconner Whitney Shell*
Burlinaton

(C) Paine Field *

Seattle Convention Center*
Seatac *

Kev:

Seatac (C)
Seattle (C)
Paine Field (N)
Marysville (C)
Stanwood

Burlington

Bellingham

Bellingham (C)
Ferndale

Birch Bay ©)
Lvnden

Issue Date: June 20, 2019

(C)

5:20A*
5:35A*
5:45A*
6:00A

1:45A

2:05A

2:20A
2:25A*
2:25A¢

2:50A

3:45A
4:05A
4:20A*
4:25A*
4:25A*
4:50A
6:00A
6:20A
6:45A

5:45A

6:05A
6:20A*
6:25A*
6:25A*
6:50A

8:00A

4:45A 8:45A

TO SEATAC - 15

6:20A* 7:20A*
6:35A* 7:35A*
6:45A* 7:45A*
7:00A 8:00A
7:10A  7:10A
7:50A 8:50A
8:10A*
8:30A 9:30A

10:00A

10:15A
9:40A 10:40A

6:45A 7:45A
7:05A 8:05A
7:10A  8:10A
7:20A* 8:20A*
7:25A* 8:25A*
7:50A  8:50A

10:00A

10:20A
9:45A 10:45A

Outide Door 00 Baaagage Claim Level

Seattle Convention Center - corner of 8th & Pike

Outside of Ground Transportation building
Tulalip Hotel & Convention Center, shelter near hotel entry WA State Ferry
Stanwood 76 Station exit 212

Airporter terminal - 844 South Alder

Four Points Sheraton - 714 Lakeway Drive

Bellingham Airport
WTA Park & Ride Exit 262

8:20A* 10:20A* 12:20P*
8:35A* 10:35A* 12:35P*
8:45A* 10:45A* 12:45P*
9:00A 11:00A 1:00P
9:10A 11:10A 1:10P
9:50A 11:50A 1:50P

NS 10:10A* 12:10P* 2:10P*

10:30A 12:30P 2:30P
11:00A 1:00P 3:00P

11:40A 1:40P 3:40P

8:45A 10:45A 12:45P
9:05A 11:05A 1:05P
9:10A 11:10A 1:10P
9:20A* 11:20A* 1:20P*
9:25A* 11:25A* 1:25P*
9:50A 11:50A 1:50P
11:00A 1:00P 3:00P

11:45A 1:45P 3:45P

2:20P*
2:35P*
2:45P*
3:00P
3:10P
3:50P
4:10P*
4:30P
5:20P

4:20P*
4:35P*
4:45P*
5:00P
5:10P
5:50P
6:10P*
6:30P
6:55P

5:40P 7:40P

2:45P  4:45P
3:05P 5:05P
3:10P 5:10P
3:20P* 5:20P*
3:25P* 5:25P*
3:50P 5:50P
5:20P 6:55P

5:45P T7:45P

Laconner

March Point Shell

Anacortes

Old Salts

WTA Park & Ride - Birch Bay Center Exit 270
WTA Park & Ride - Front Street

*Prepaid 24-hour advance reservation required

6:20P*  Seatac
6:35P*  (C) Seattle Convention Center*
6:45P*  (C) Paine Field *
7:00P  Marysville
7:10P  Stanwood
7:50P  Burlington
8:10P*  Bellingham
8:30P  Bellingham Airport*
8:55P  Ferndale*
9:15P  Birch Bay*
9:40P  Lynden*
ANACORTES-West
6:45P  Seatac
7:05P  (C) Seattle Convention Center*
7:10P  (C) Paine Field *
7:20P*  Burlington
7:25P*  LaConnor Whitney Shell

7:50P  March Point Shell
8:55P  Anacortes

9:20P WA State Ferry
9:45P  Old Salts*

LaConnor Whitney Shell Station

March Point exit Highway 20

Shell Station on 14th and Commercial

6:00A
6:25A
6:00A
7:55A
8:10A
8:20A
8:30A
8:45A
8:55A

Washington State Ferry Terminal Anacortes

Old Salts Deli - Skyline Marina, Anacortes

8:00A

11:00A*
11:20A*

8:00A

9:55A
10:10A
10:20A
10:30A
10:45A
10:55A

10:00A

10:00A
11:10A
11:30A
11:55A
12:30P
12:40P
12:55P*
1:00P*
1:20P*

10:00A

10:00A
11:55A
12:10P
12:20P
12:30P
12:45P
12:55P

(C)
11:30A
12:00P
12:00P
12:40P

1:25P
2:00P
2:10P
2:25P
2:35P
2:50P

(C)
11:30A
12:00P
12:00P

1:25P
1:40P
1:50P
2:00P
2:15P
2:25P

FROM SEATAC - I5

(C)
1:00P

2:55P
3:10P
3:20P
3:30P
3:45P
3:55P

(C)
2:30P

2:00P
3:45P

2:00P
4:30P
4:45P
4:55P
5:05P
5:20P
5:30P

(C)
4:00P

4:30P
5:15P
5:40P
6:10P
6:45P
6:55P
7:10P
7:20P
7:35P

(C)
4.00P

4:30P
6:10P
6:25P
6:35P
6:45P
7:00P
7:10P

(C)
5:30P

6:00P
6:45P

8:55P* 10:00P* 12:00A*
9:10P* 10:20P* 12:20A*

(C)
5:30P

6:00P
7:45P
8:00P
8:10P
8:20P
8:35P
8:45P
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9:00P 11:30P
9:30P

9:55P

10:10P
10:30P
10:55P
11:30P
11:40P
11:55P*

11:20P
12:40A

7:00P
7:30P
7:50P
8:55P
9:10P
9:20P
9:30P
9:45P
9:55P

9:00P
9:30P
9:55P
10:55P
11:05P
11:15P  1:45A
11:20P 1:50A
11:45P 2:05A
11:55P 2:15A

11:30P
11:20P

1:25A
1:35A

Effective Date: July 21, 2019



