## RECEIVED JUNE 21, 2019 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TC-190527 SUB 7/10/19

Wickkiser International Companies, Inc C-933 d/b/a/ Airporter Shuttle

Tariff No.9 11th Revised Page 15

TO SEATAC - 15					FROM SEATAC - 15																		
	(C)															(C)	(C)	(C)	(C)	(C)			
Lynden*		3:20A*	5:20A*	6:20A*	7:20A*	8:20A*	10:20A*	12:20P*	2:20P*	4:20P*	6:20P*	Seatac	6:00A	8:00A	10:00A	11:30A	1:00P	2:30P	4:00P	5:30P	7:00P	9:00P	11:30P
Birch Bay*		3:35A*	5:35A*	6:35A*	7:35A*	8:35A*	10:35A*	12:35P*	2:35P*	4:35P*	6:35P*	(C) Seattle Convention Center*	6:25A			12:00P					7:30P	9:30P	
Ferndale*		3:45A*	5:45A*	6:45A*	7:45A*	8:45A*	10:45A*	12:45P*	2:45P*	4:45P*	6:45P*	(C) Paine Field *	6:00A		10:00A	12:00P		2:00P	4:30P	6:00P	7:50P	9:55P	11:20P
Bellingham Airport*	2:00A	4:00A	6:00A	7:00A	8:00A	9:00A	11:00A	1:00P	3:00P	5:00P	7:00P	Marysville	7:10A	9:10A	11:10A	12:40P	2:10P	3:45P	5:15P	6:45P	8:10P	10:10P	12:40A
Bellingham	2:10A	4:10A	6:10A	7:10A	7:10A	9:10A	11:10A	1:10P	3:10P	5:10P	7:10P	Stanwood	7:30A	9:30A	11:30A		2:30P	4:05P	5:40P	7:20P	8:30P	10:30P	1:00A
Burlington	2:50A	4:50A	6:50A	7:50A	8:50A	9:50A	11:50A	1:50P	3:50P	5:50P	7:50P	Burlington	7:55A	9:55A	11:55A	1:25P	2:55P	4:30P	6:10P	7:45P	8:55P	10:55P	1:25A
Stanwood	3:10A*	5:10A*	7:10A*	8:10A*	NS		12:10P*			6:10P*	8:10P*	Bellingham	8:30A	10:30A	12:30P	2:00P	3:30P	5:05P	6:45P	8:20P	9:30P	11:30P	2:00A
Marysville	3:30A	5:30A	7:30A	8:30A	9:30A		12:30P		4:30P		8:30P	Bellingham Airport*	8:40A	10:40A	12:40P	2:10P	3:40P	5:15P	6:55P	8:30P	9:40P	11:40P	2:10A
(C) Paine Field *		6:00A	8:00A			11:00A	1:00P	3:00P	5:20P	6:55P	8:55P	Ferndale*		10:55A*	12:55P*	2:25P	3:55P*	5:30P	7:10P	8:35P*	9:55P*	11:55P*	2:25A*
Seattle Convention Center*		6:15A			10:15A						9:15P	Birch Bay*	9:00A*	11:00A*	1:00P*	2:35P	4:00P*	5:40P	7:20P	8:55P*	10:00P*	12:00A*	
Seatac *	4:40A	6:40A	8:40A	9:40A	10:40A	11:40A	1:40P	3:40P	5:40P	7:40P	9:40P	Lynden*	9:10A*	11:20A*	1:20P*	2:50P	4:20P*	5:55P	7:35P	9:10P*	10:20P*	12:20A*	2:50A*
ANACORTES-East												ANACORTES-West				(C)	(C)	(C)	(C)	(C)			
Old Salts*	1:45A	3:45A	5:45A	6:45A	7:45A	8:45A	10:45A	12:45P	2:45P	4:45P	6:45P	Seatac	6:00A	8:00A	10:00A	11:30A	1:00P	2:30P	4:00P	5:30P	7:00P	9:00P	11:30P
WA State Ferry	2:05A	4:05A	6:05A	7:05A	8:05A	9:05A	11:05A	1:05P	3:05P	5:05P	7:05P	(C) Seattle Convention Center*	6:25A			12:00P					7:30P	9:30P	
Anacortes	2:20A*	4:20A*	6:20A*	7:10A	8:10A	9:10A	11:10A	1:10P	3:10P	5:10P	7:10P	(C) Paine Field *	6:00A		10:00A	12:00P		2:00P	4:30P	6:00P	7:50P	9:55P	11:20P
March Point Shell*	2:25A*	4:25A*	6:25A*	7:20A*	8:20A*	9:20A*	11:20A*	1:20P*	3:20P*	5:20P*		Burlington	7:55A	9:55A	11:55A	1:25P	2:55P	4:30P	6:10P		8:55P	10:55P	1:25A
	2:25A*	4:25A*	6:25A*	7:25A*	8:25A*		11:25A*	1:25P*		5:25P*		LaConnor Whitney Shell	8:10A	10:10A	12:10P	1:40P	3:10P	4:45P	6:25P	8:00P	9:10P	11:05P	1:35A
Burlington	2:50A	4:50A	6:50A	7:50A	8:50A	9:50A	11:50A	1:50P	3:50P	5:50P	7:50P	March Point Shell	8:20A	10:20A	12:20P	1:50P	3:20P	4:55P	6:35P	8:10P	9:20P	11:15P	1:45A
(C) Paine Field *		6:00A	8:00A			11:00A	1:00P	3:00P	5:20P	6:55P	8:55P	Anacortes	8:30A	10:30A	12:30P	2:00P	3:30P	5:05P	6:45P	8:20P	9:30P	11:20P	1:50A
Seattle Convention Center*		6:20A	0.454	0.454	10:20A	44 45 4	4.450	0.450	5 45D	7 450	9:20P	WA State Ferry	8:45A	10:45A	12:45P	2:15P	3:45P	5:20P	7:00P	8:35P	9:45P	11:45P	2:05A
Seatac *	4:45A	6:45A	8:45A	9:45A	10:45A	11:45A	1:45P	3:45P	5:45P	7:45P	9:45P	Old Salts*	8:55A	10:55A	12:55P	2:25P	3:55P	5:30P	7:10P	8:45P	9:55P	11:55P	2:15A

## Key:

Birch Bay

Lynden

Seatac	(C)	Outide Door 00 Baggage Claim Level	Laconner	LaConnor Whitney Shell Station
Seattle	(C)	Seattle Convention Center - corner of 8th & Pike	March Point Shell	March Point exit Highway 20
Paine Field	(N)	Outside of Ground Transportation building	Anacortes	Shell Station on 14th and Commercial
Marysville	(C)	Tulalip Hotel & Convention Center, shelter near hotel entry	WA State Ferry	Washington State Ferry Terminal Anacortes
Stanwood		Stanwood 76 Station exit 212	Old Salts	Old Salts Deli - Skyline Marina, Anacortes
Burlington		Airporter terminal - 844 South Alder		
Bellingham		Four Points Sheraton - 714 Lakeway Drive	*Prepaid 24-ho	our advance reservation required
Bellingham	(C)	Bellingham Airport		
Ferndale		WTA Park & Ride Exit 262		

(C) WTA Park & Ride - Birch Bay Center Exit 270 WTA Park & Ride - Front Street

Issue Date: June 20, 2019 Effective Date: July 21, 2019